HB 4131-A7 (LC 122) 2/18/16 (DFY/ps)

Requested by Representative TAYLOR

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4131

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 21, delete "at least" and insert "not more than".
- In line 22, delete "which" and insert "that".
- On page 2, delete line 3 and insert "tuition. A financial institution is not
- 5 required to seek or obtain any information about delinquent debtors beyond
- 6 any information that is provided to the financial institution by the depart-
- 7 ment.".
- 8 On page 3, line 4, delete the second "ORS".
- In line 35, after "institution" insert "; and" and delete the rest of the line and line 36.

11 _____